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 lJg8Z :80L 8]Z VMO VF.PV[PV[;P VMlO;Z 8=[.GLh VMO Z__) A[R A[:8 5|[S8L;L; V[g0 .GMJ[Xg; 

 

,F, ACFN]ZXF:+L G[XG, V[S[0DL VMO V[0DLGL:8=[XG4 D;]ZLGF ;G[ Z__)GF A[RGF VF.PV[PV[;P VMlO;;" 

s8=[.GLfVMV[ cclJg8Z :80L 8]Z VMO VF.P V[P V[;P VMlO;Z 8=[.GLh VMO Z__) A[R A[:8 5|[S8L;L; V[g0 .GMJ[Xg;cc 
;]ZT dI]lGl;5, SM5M"Z[XG o V ;S;[; :8MZL SFI"S|D V\TU"T 8LD,L0Z ;CFI DFG;L VFZ ;CLT !Z VF.PV[PV[;P 
VMlO;ZM s8=[.GLfVMV[ TFP $qZqZ_!_ VG[ TFP 5qZqZ_!_GF ZMH ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF 5|MH[S8MG]\ GLZL1F6 SI"]\ CT]\ PPP 

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>> 

 

 

dI]lGl;5, V[0DLGL:8=[XG4 VF\W|5|N[X4C{N=FAFNGL V[0LXG, 0FIZ[S8Z sV[0DLGL:8=[XGf GF J056 C[9/GL 

!$ ;eIMGL 8LD TFP (qZqZ_!_GF ZMH ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGL D],FSFT[ 
dI]lGl;5, V[0DLGL:8=[XG4 VF\W|5|N[X4 C{N=FAFNGL V[0LXG, 0FIZ[S8Z sV[0DLGL:8=[XGf GF J056 C[9/GL !$ ;eIMGL 
8LD TFP (qZqZ_!_ GF ZMH ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGL D],FSFT[ VFJL CTL PPP 

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>> 

 

;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF\ J[:8hMGGF\ V0FH6 :5M8"; SMd5,[1FG]\ UF{ZJ 
;]ZT STFZUFD BFT[ ;]D], 0[ZL ZM0 BFT[ IMHFI[,L Nl1F6 U]HZFT :5L0 ZM,Z :S[8L\U R[d5LIGXL5G]\ TFP Z# VG[ Z$q_!q!_ GF ZMH VFIMHG YI]\ CT]\ PPP 

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>> 

 

,L\AFIThMGGL SFDULZL 
;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF ;L8L .HG[Z VG[ ,L\AFIThMGGF J0FzL JLP0LP 58[,GL ;]RGF D]HA4 ,L\AFIT hMGGF\ SFI"5F,S .HG[ZzL V[PHLP BF8LJF,F4 
GFIA VFZMuI VlWSFZL 0F"P S[P S[P GLUDGF DFU"NX"G D]HA4 D]bI VFZMuI lGZL1FS zL V[DP .SAF, X[B4 S[P V[DP DC[TF4 5LPHLP;]ZTLGL ;LWL N[BZ[B 
C[9/ ;OF. VlEIFG CFY WZJFDF\ VFjI] CT]\ PPP 

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>> 

 

dI]lG;L5, SM8"DF\ VFUFDL TFZLB Z!DL O[A|]VFZL Z_!_ ZlJJFZGF ZMH c,MS VNF,Tc G]\ VFIMHGv5[g0L\U S[;MDF\ ;DFWFG~5[ 

VMKF N\0YL S[;MGF\ lGSF,G]\ VFIMHG v51FSFZMG[ ,FE ,[JF V5L, 
;]ZT XC[ZDF\ GFUlZSM wJFZF lJlJW 5|SFZ[ SZJFDF\ VFJTF gI];g; AN,4 ;]PDP5FP TZOYL 3LPALP5LPV[DP;LP V[S8 C[9/ SZJFDF\ VFJ[, S[;M TYF XM5 
V[g0 V[:8Fa,LXD[g8 V[S8 C[9/ SZJFDF\ VFJ[, S[;MGF\ lGSF, VY["  PPP 

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>> 

 

DFC[ HFgI]VFZL Z_!_v!! NZdIFG :DLD[Z CM:5L8,4 ;]ZTGL SFDULZL V\U[GM VC[JF, 
:DLD[Z CM:5L8,DF\ HFgI]VFZL DF; NZdIFG ##*Z .g0MZ TYF #*55) VFp8 0MZ 5[Xg8MG[ ;FZJFZ VF5JFDF\ VFJL CTLP GFGF !$#! TYF DM8F 5)Z 
VM5Z[XGM CFY WZJFDF\ VFjIF CTF PPP 

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>> 

 

TFP _)v_ZvZ_!_GF ZMH A5MZGF ;DI[ CM55],GM RMSAHFZ TZOGM K[0Mq:5FG h]SL HJFGL 38GF 
TFP _)v_ZvZ_!_GF ZMH A5MZGF ;DI[ CM55],GM RMSAHFZ TZOGM K[0Mq:5FG h]SL HJFGL 38GF V\U[ DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF prR VlWSFZLzLVM VG[ 
V[;PJLP V[GP VF.P8LPGF V[%,F.0 DLS[GLS; 0L5F8"D[g8GF 5|MO[;ZMV[ ;\I]ST56[ 38GF :Y/[ :Y/ lGZL1F6 SI]" CT]\ PPP 

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>> 

  



lJg8Z :80L 8]Z VMO VF.PV[PV[;P VMlO;Z 8=[.GLh VMO Z__) A[R A[:8 5|[S8L;L; V[g0 .GMJ[Xg; 

,F, ACFN]ZXF:+L G[XG, V[S[0DL VMO 

V[0DLGL:8=[XG4 D;]ZLGF ;G[ Z__)GF A[RGF 

VF.PV[PV[;P VMlO;;" s8=[.GLfVMV[ cclJg8Z 

:80L 8]Z VMO VF.P V[P V[;P VMlO;Z 8=[.GLh 

VMO Z__) A[R A[:8 5|[S8L;L; V[g0 

.GMJ[Xg;cc ;]ZT dI]lGl;5, SM5M"Z[XG o V 

;S;[; :8MZL SFI"S|D V\TU"T 8LD,L0Z ;CFI 

DFG;L VFZ ;CLT !Z VF.PV[PV[;P VMlO;ZM 

s8=[.GLfVMV[ TFP $qZqZ_!_ VG[ TFP 

5qZqZ_!_GF ZMH ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF 

lJlJW 5|MH[S8MG]\ GLZL1F6 SI"]\ CT]\P H[ NZdIFG T[D6[ DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF ZF\N[Z JM8Z 8=L8D[g8 %,Fg84 

JLIZSD SMhJ[4;L\U65MZP ZF\N[Z4;L\U65MZ VG[ EZLDFTF DF8[GM O,0 5|M8[S8LJ 5|MH[S8 VG[ E[\;F6 

8=L8D[g8 %,Fg8GL D],FSFT ,LWL CTLP VG[ DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGL SFDULZLYL 36F 5|EFlJT YIF CTFP 

A5MZ AFN ;FIg; ;[g8Z4 5\l0T lNG NIF/ p5FwIFI .g0MZ :8[l0IDGL D],FSFT ,LWL CTLP 

5F,[" 5M.g8 BFT[ VMJZlA|HGL RF,L ZC[,L SFDULZLG]\ lGlZ1F6 SI]" CT]\P pWGF DUN<,F ZM0 BFT[ 

;L;LZM0GL SFDULZL lGCF/L CTLP T[ p5ZF\T VF\H6F BFT[GF AFIMvU[; %,Fg8GL 56 D],FSFT ,LWL 

CTLP 

ZF+[ DCFGUZ5Fl,SF wJFZF SZJFDF\ VFJTL ZFl+ :S|[5L\UqA|xFL\UGL SFDULZL lGCF/L CTLP 

TFP 5qZqZ_!_GF ZMH ;ZYF6F G[RZ5FS"4BHM0 0L:5Mh, %,Fg84 VA"G C[<Y ;[g8Z4 

AFIMD[l0S, J[:8 %,Fg84 E8FZGL D],FSFT ,LWL CTLP T[ p5ZF\T ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF VgI lJlJW 

5|MH[S8MGL 56 D],FSFT ,LWL CTLP 

;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGL D]bI SR[ZL BFT[ H]GF :YFIL ;lDlT B\0DF\ DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF lJlJW 

5|MH[S8M lJX[G]\ 5|[hg8[XG ZH] SZJFDF\ VFjI]\ CT]\P dI]PSlDxGZzLV[ ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGL lJlJW 

5|MH[S8M lJX[ DFlCTL 5]ZL 5F0L CTLP T[DH D],FSFTL 8LD ,L0ZG[ DMD[g8M V5"6 SIM" CTMP 

V\TDF\ D],FSFTL 8LDGF ,L0Z ;CFI DFG;L VFZ V[ dI]P SlDxGZzLG[ DMD[g8M V5"6 SZL4 

T[DGF 5|JRGDF\ DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGL SFDULZLG[ lAZNFJL CTLP 

TOP 



dI]lGl;5, V[0DLGL:8=[XG4 VF\W|5|N[X4C{N=FAFNGL V[0LXG, 0FIZ[S8Z sV[0DLGL:8=[XGf GF J056 C[9/GL 

!$ ;eIMGL 8LD TFP (qZqZ_!_GF ZMH ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGL D],FSFT[ 

dI]lGl;5, V[0DLGL:8=[XG4 VF\W|5|N[X4 

C{N=FAFNGL V[0LXG, 0FIZ[S8Z 

sV[0DLGL:8=[XGf GF J056 C[9/GL !$ 

;eIMGL 8LD TFP (qZqZ_!_ GF ZMH ;]ZT 

DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGL D],FSFT[ VFJL CTLP 

;F{ 5|YD 8LDGF ;eIMV[ S'Q6S]\H JM0" 

VMlO;4 ;LDFGUZ4 5F,G5]Z 5F8LIFGL D],FSFT 

,LWL CTLP VG[ T[GL SFDULZL HM. T[GFYL 36F 

H 5|EFlJT YIF CTFP 0MZ 8] 0MZ UFA["H 

S,[SXGGL SFDULZLG]\ 56 lGZL1F6 SI]" CT]\P 

5F, 8=Fg;OZ :8[XGGL D],FSFT ,. tIF\ V[Sl+T SZJFDF\ VFJ[, SRZFG[ 0L:5Mh, ;F.8 p5Z 

DMS,JFGL SFDULZLG]\ lGZL1F6 SI]" CT]\P BHMN 0L:5Mh, ;F.8 BFT[ SRZFGL J{7FlGS -A[ lGSF, 

SZJFGL SFDULZL HM. T[GL 5|X\;F SZL CTLP E8FZ BFT[GF AFIM D[0LS, J[:8 8=L8D[g8 %,Fg8GL 

D],FSFT ,LWL CTLP VG[ tIF Y. ZC[, SFDULZL lGCF/L CTLP  

D],FSFTL 8LD ;FY[GL A[9SDF\ dI]P SlDxGZzLV[ 0MZ 8] 0MZ UFA["H S,[SXG lJX[ DFlCTL 

VF5TF H6FjI]\ CT]\ S[ ,MSMGF 3ZMDF\ V[S+ YI[, SRZM 3ZVF\U6[YL H V[Sl+T SZL T[G[ OF.G, 

0L:5Mh, ;F.8 BFT[ VFBZL lGSF, VY[" ,. HJF DF8[GM GJTZ 5|IMU ;G[ Z__$ YL ;DU| 

EFZTEZDF\ ;F{5|YD ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF wJFZF CFY WZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P DCFGUZ5Fl,SF ;\RFl,T 

~u6F,IM4 C[<Y ;[g8ZM4 CMl:58,M TYF BFGUL CMl:58,4Gl;"\UCMD4 5[YM,MHLS, ,[AMZ[8ZL JU[Z[ 

wJFZF pt5gG YTM H{lJS SRZM V[Sl+T SZL T[GM lGSF, SZJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P VF ZLTGM cc;[g8=,F.h0 

8=L8D[g8 O[;L,L8L %,Fg8cc ;DU| U]HZFT ZFHIDF\ ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF wJFZF ;F{ 5|YD 5|:YFl5T 

SZJFDF\ VFJ[, CMJFG]\ H6FjI]\ CT]\PXC[ZGF DFUM" ;FO ;]YZF ZC[ T[ DF8[ ZFl+ NZdIFG SMg8=FS8ZM wJFZF 

:S|[5L\UqA|XL\UGL SFDULZL SZFJJFDF\ VFJ[ K[ T[D H6FjI]\ CT]\P 

V\TDF\4 D],FSFTL 8LDGF ,L0Z4V[0LXG, 0FIZ[S8ZsV[0DLGL:8=[XGf zL S[P lXJ5|;FN[ ;]ZT 

DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGL lJlJW SFDULZL lGCF/L T[GFYL 5MT[ 36F H 5|EFlJT YIF CMJFG\]\ H6FjI]\ CT]\P 

TOP 
 



;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF\ J[:8hMGGF\ V0FH6 :5M8"; SMd5,[1FG]\ UF{ZJ 

;]ZT STFZUFD BFT[ ;]D], 0[ZL ZM0 BFT[ IMHFI[,L Nl1F6 U]HZFT :5L0 ZM,Z :S[8L\U 

R[d5LIGXL5G]\ TFP Z# VG[ Z$q_!qZ_!_ GF ZMH VFIMHG YI]\ CT]\P H[DF\ ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF\ 

J[:8hMGDF\ VFJ[, V0FH6 :5M8"; SMd5,[1FGF\ :S[8ZMV[ EFU ,LWM CTMP Vg0Z $GF JIH]YDF\ 

VlEGJ lTJFZL VG[ S'YF"T 58[, AgG[ :S|[8ZMV[ UM<0 VG[ A|Mgh D[0,4 & YL (GF JIH]YDF\ XLJ 

ZF9M0[ A|Mgh D[0,4 ( YL !_ JIH]YDF\ SYG N[;F.G[ A|Mgh D[0,4 VG[ ( YL !_GF\ JIH]YDF\ SM0 

:S[8L\USDF\ lNl,5 58[,P A|Mgh D[0, 5|F%T SZL V0FH6 :5M8"; SMd5,[1FG]\ UF{ZJ JWFI]" K[P 

p5ZMST l;lwW AN, J[:8hMGGF\ hMG, RLOzL DMCGEF. NF~JF,F4 SFI"5F,S .HG[ZzL 

VFZPJLPUFDLT TYF V0FH6 :5M8;" SMd5,[1FGF\ ;\RF,S VP0LPDMU[ZFV[ :S[8ZMG[ B]A B]A 

VlEG\NG 5F9jIF CTFP 

TOP 



,L\AFIThMGGL SFDULZL 

;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF ;L8L .HG[Z VG[ ,L\AFIThMGGF J0FzL JLP0LP 58[,GL ;]RGF 

D]HA4 ,L\AFIT hMGGF\ SFI"5F,S .HG[ZzL V[PHLP BF8LJF,F4 GFIA VFZMuI VlWSFZL 0F"P S[P S[P 

GLUDGF DFU"NX"G D]HA4 D]bI VFZMuI lGZL1FS zL V[DP .SAF, X[B4 S[P V[DP DC[TF4 

5LPHLP;]ZTLGL ;LWL N[BZ[B C[9/ ;OF. VlEIFG CFY WZJFDF\ VFjI] CT]\P H[DF\ VFZMuI lJEFU 

DFZOT[ 5NDFJTL ;M;FI8L4 zLZFDGUZ4 XFC5]ZF4 T{IAF Dl:HN4 XFC5]ZF 58[, CM,4 H]GL 5\RFIT4 

;\UD A[g0GL U,L4 C/5lTJF;4 BFG5]ZFGM ;DU| lJ:TFZ4 5Ml,; :8[XG ZM04 K+5lT 

lXJFHLGUZGF ;lCTGF lJ:TFZDF\ Tl/IFhF8S ;FOv;OF.4 :S[5L\UqA|XL\UGL SFDULZL SZL4 DF8LGF 

-U,F p5F0L4 H\T]GFXS NJFGM K\8SFJ SZJFGL SFDULZL SZJFDF\ VFJL CTLP 

VF SFDULZL NZDIFG gI];g; SZTF DF,D 50[,4 Z$ .;DMG[ R[TJ6L VF5JFDF\ VFJL CTL 

T[DH Z! .;DM 5F;[YL ~FP Z$__qv JCLJ8L BR" 5[8[ J;], ,[JFDF\ VFjIF CTFP T[DH ZCLXMG[ 

VFZMuI,1FL lX1F6 VF5JFDF\ VFjI] CT]\P ,MS;[JF lJEFU wJFZF :S[5L\U VG[ 5[RSFDGL SFDULZL 

SZJFDF\ VFJL CTLP 

TOP 



dI]lG;L5, SM8"DF\ VFUFDL TFZLB Z!DL O[A|]VFZL Z_!_ ZlJJFZGF ZMH c,MS VNF,Tc G]\ 

VFIMHGv5[g0L\U S[;MDF\ ;DFWFG~5[ VMKF N\0YL S[;MGF\ lGSF,G]\ VFIMHG v51FSFZMG[ ,FE ,[JF V5L, 

;]ZT XC[ZDF\ GFUlZSM wJFZF lJlJW 5|SFZ[ SZJFDF\ VFJTF gI];g; AN,4 ;]PDP5FP TZOYL 

3LPALP5LPV[DP;LP V[S8 C[9/ SZJFDF\ VFJ[, S[;M TYF XM5 V[g0 V[:8Fa,LXD[g8 V[S8 C[9/ 

SZJFDF\ VFJ[, S[;MGF\ lGSF, VY[" VFUFDL TFLZB Z!DL O[A|]VFZL Z_!_ vZlJJFZGF ZMH D[P 

HI]0LXLI, D[HL:8=[8 O:8" S,F; sdI]lGPf ;FC[AGL SM8"DF\ c ,MS VNF,TcG]\ VFIMHG SZJFDF\ VFJ[, 

K[P 

VF ,MS VNF,TDF\ VFZMuI BFTF VG[ U]DF:TF WFZF lJEFU wJFZF SZJFDF\ VFJ[, S[;M4 

;DFWFG~5[ VMKF N\0YL lGSF, SZJFDF\ VFJGFZ K[P H[YL VF ,MS VNF,TGM 51FSFZM G[ DCtTD 

,FE ,[JF ;]ZT DCFGUZ 5Fl,SF wJFZF V5L, SZJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P 

TOP 



DFC[ HFgI]VFZL Z_!_v!! NZdIFG :DLD[Z CM:5L8,4 ;]ZTGL SFDULZL V\U[GM VC[JF, 

:DLD[Z CM:5L8,DF\ HFgI]VFZL DF; NZdIFG ##*Z .g0MZ TYF #*55) VFp8 0MZ 5[Xg8MG[ 

;FZJFZ VF5JFDF\ VFJL CTLP GFGF !$#! TYF DM8F 5)Z VM5Z[XGM CFY WZJFDF\ VFjIF CTF 

&(*_ V[1F Z[ 5F0JFDF\ VFjIF CTFP 8LPALP GF GJF 5Z& VG[ H]GF $$# NNL"VM ;CLT S], )&) 

NNL"VMG[ T5F;JFDF\ VFjIF CTFP NF\TGF ZMUM DF8[ S], !5&5 NNL"VMG[ ;FZJFZ VF5JFDF\ VFJL CTLP 

OLhLIMY[ZF5L lJEFUDF\ S], !!!! TYF VF\B lJEFUDF\ #!Z_ VFp80MZ NNL"VM GM\WFIF CTFP 

,[AMZ[8ZL TYF a,0A[\S lJEFUDF\ S], !!!ZZ NNL"VMG]\ lGZL1F6 SZJFDF\ VFjI]\ CT]\PUZLA TYF 

DwID JU"GF ,MSMV[ VFZMuI,1FL ;[JFGM ;FZM ,FE D[/JL ZCIF K[P 

TOP 
 



TFP _)v_ZvZ_!_GF ZMH A5MZGF ;DI[ CM55],GM RMSAHFZ TZOGM K[0Mq:5FG h]SL HJFGL 38GF 

TFP _)v_ZvZ_!_GF ZMH A5MZGF ;DI[ CM55],GM RMSAHFZ TZOGM K[0Mq:5FG h]SL 

HJFGL 38GF V\U[ DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF prR VlWSFZLzLVM VG[ V[;PJLP V[GP VF.P8LPGF V[%,F.0 

DLS[GLS; 0L5F8"D[g8GF 5|MO[;ZMV[ ;\I]ST56[ 38GF :Y/[ :Y/ lGZL1F6 SI]" CT]P H[ NZdIFG DF,D 

50[, S[ ;NZ 5], 36M H]GM CMJFG[ SFZ6[ RMS TZOGF K[0[ 0FpG :8=LD TZOGF :8L,GF 5LIZGL p5ZGL 

A[ZL\U %,[8 S]NZTL ZLT[ BJFI HJFG[ SFZ6[ K[<,F :5FGGM V[S K[0M 5L,ZGL V\NZ TZO A[;L UIM 

CTMP H[G[ SFZ6[ p5ZMST :5FGqUF/M ;F.0GF 8=; VG[ U0"Z ;FY[ G[CZ] A|LHGL lJZ]wW lNXFDF\ h]SL 

UIM K[P ;NZ 5], HH"ZLT CF,TDF\ CMJFYL ;G[ Z__$ GF JQF"YL JFCG jIJCFZ VG[ ZFCNFZLVMGL 

VJZ HJZ DF8[ ;\5}6"56[ A\W K[P p5ZMST 5], ;G[ !(*& DF\ AgIM CTMPV[8,[ B]A H ,F\AF 

;DIUF/FDF\ :8L,GF ;[SXGM BJFI UI[,F K[ TNp5ZF\T VF ;DIUF/F NZDIFG TF5L GNLDF\ VFJ[, 

GFGL DM8L 5]ZGF DFZ 56 ;CG SIF" K[P T[DH NlZIF TZOYL VFJTF EZTLGF 5F6L VG[ BFZFX TYF 

E[HJF/M 5JG 56 VF 5],GL SF8 ,FUJFGL 5|SLIF h05L AGFJ[ K[P 

p5Z H6FjIF D]HA 8[SGLS, TH7MGL 8LD TYF DCFGUZ5Fl,SFF VlWSFZLVM wJFZF SZJFDF\ 

VFJ[, VJ,MSGM T[DH RRF" lJRFZ6FG[ V\T[ TYF AFH]DF\ VFH[,F CIFT GC[Z] 5],GL ;,FDlTG[ wIFG[ 

,.4 ;NZ h]SL UI[,F :5FGG[ TFSLNGF WMZ6[ pTFZJFGL SFDULZL DCFGUZ5Fl,SF DFZOT SZJFDF\ 

VFJ[, K[P 

TOP 


